projects. Exploration activities are excluded
for this purpose. The results show that the
«Net zero» scenario will result in decreased
NPV, while the remaining two IEA scenarios
will result in increased NPV when compared
to OKEA’s base assumptions, both for the
sanctioned and optional portfolio of projects.

Assets in the sanctioned portfolio have also
been analysed individually to assess the
risk of early cease of production (CoP) due
to restrictions under the IEA scenarios. This
analysis was performed by assessing pre-
tax cashflows excluding any abandonment
obligations. CoP is then set to the time when
cashflow turns negative. IEA’s «Net zero»
results in the largest impact, while the other
two scenarios have limited effect on the
estimated CoP.

The table above illustrates the estimated CoP
per asset, comparing the base assumption to
different scenarios:

These results are based on producing assets,
including sanctioned projects and initiatives.

Figure 5. Economic impact due to C02 quotas and tax

Figure 6. Percentage change in NPV relative to base

Net zero Announced pledges Stated policies

30%

20%

10%

0%

-10%

-20%

-40%

-30%

Sanctioned + optional Sanctioned only

2022 2026 2030 2034 2038 2042 2046 2050

4 000

3 000

2 000

0

1 000

Stated Policies Announced Pledges Net Zero by 2050 OKEA Base

CO2 Quota & Tax (NOK20203/Ton)

Asset Base Stated policies Announced pledges Net zero

DRAUGEN 2040 2040 2040 2038

BRAGE* 2030 2030 2030 2027

GJØA 2028 2036 2036 2032

IVAR AASEN 2035 2035 2035 2033

YME 2027 2027 2027 2027

NOVA 2035 2035 2035 2032

STATFJORD 2038 2038 2038 2030

Table 8. Estimated cease of production

*Dependent on infill drilling
(drilling until 2026 included)

Dependent on OPEX-share
level at host

OKEA ESG Report 2023 Introduction Value, materiality
and stakeholders

Sustainability Environment Social Governance Appendix

28

OKEA ESG Report 2023 Introduction Value, materiality
and stakeholders

Sustainability Environment Social Governance Appendix

29

For Draugen, additional resources and
projects were sanctioned in 2023. The Power
from Shore-project has a positive effect
on Draugen’s long term cash flow. Brage
production depends on continuous infill